
Vermont State Lyndon (5-7, 3-2) -vs- Me.-Farmington (10-3, 7-0)
01/05/26 at Dearborn Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Vermont State Lyndon 83

Me.-Farmington 94

Date: 01/05/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 145
Site: Dearborn Gymnasium
Referees: Lee Marelli, Jim Kane, Rich Napolitano

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Vermont State Lyndon 31 52 83
Me.-Farmington 41 53 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Gregory Gonyea Jr. * 36 11-22 3-6 1-1 2-8 10 1 2 1 0 2 26
14 Wesley McIntyre * 25 4-15 1-4 12-12 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 0 21
44 Matt Doyle * 39 5-9 0-0 0-2 3-7 10 3 0 0 0 1 10
24 Max Kocha * 18 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 1 0 4
1 Chad Martin * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
23 Donovan Nelson 16 2-6 1-5 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
22 Ty Bates 17 2-3 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 5 0 0 1 2 7
45 Owen Traynor 3 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
6 Xavier Rainwater 15 1-6 0-1 0-3 0-5 5 2 3 2 1 1 2
12 Jordan Thibodeaux 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Leslie 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Andrew Joncas 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jack Giarrusso 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-76 6-22 19-28 12-30 42 21 12 11 3 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35% 2-10   20.00% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 18-42   42.86% 4-12   33.33% 12-17   70.59%
Total 29-76   38.2% 6-22   27.3% 19-28   67.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach McLaughlin * 34 7-21 0-6 10-12 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 1 24
40 Jason Reynolds * 31 6-11 3-4 0-0 3-16 19 1 2 2 0 0 15
20 Charlie Houghton * 30 6-13 3-9 0-0 2-6 8 1 3 0 0 0 15
10 Gabe Michaud * 32 5-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 7 2 1 1 11
24 Brayden St. Pierre * 19 2-3 1-1 4-4 1-3 4 4 3 0 1 0 9
50 Kory Donlin 27 5-13 0-6 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 1 14
22 Tristan Robbins 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 5
14 Bryce Guitard 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
30 Braden Camire 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-75 9-31 19-22 10-38 48 21 17 11 3 5 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36   38.89% 5-18   27.78% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 19-39   48.72% 4-13   30.77% 11-12   91.67%
Total 33-75   44.0% 9-31   29.0% 19-22   86.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
09:18



1st Half Box Score
Vermont State Lyndon 31

Me.-Farmington 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Gregory Gonyea Jr. 19 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 9

14 Wesley McIntyre 12 0-5 0-2 4-4 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
44 Matt Doyle 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Max Kocha 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
1 Chad Martin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Donovan Nelson 9 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
22 Ty Bates 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
45 Owen Traynor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Xavier Rainwater 5 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Jordan Thibodeaux 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Leslie 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Andrew Joncas 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jack Giarrusso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 2-10 7-11 5-15 20 9 6 6 1 1 31
32.4% 20.0% 63.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach McLaughlin 18 3-11 0-4 3-4 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 9
40 Jason Reynolds 15 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-9 10 1 0 1 0 0 7
20 Charlie Houghton 14 4-8 3-6 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 11
10 Gabe Michaud 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0
24 Brayden St. Pierre 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
50 Kory Donlin 15 3-6 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 10
22 Tristan Robbins 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 Bryce Guitard 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
30 Braden Camire 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 5-18 8-10 5-20 25 11 6 4 0 2 41
38.9% 27.8% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Vermont State Lyndon 52

Me.-Farmington 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Gregory Gonyea Jr. 17 7-13 2-4 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 2 17

14 Wesley McIntyre 13 4-10 1-2 8-8 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 17
44 Matt Doyle 20 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 6
24 Max Kocha 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
1 Chad Martin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Donovan Nelson 7 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Ty Bates 11 1-2 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 1 4
45 Owen Traynor 3 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
6 Xavier Rainwater 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 1 2
12 Jordan Thibodeaux 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Leslie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Andrew Joncas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jack Giarrusso 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-42 4-12 12-17 7-15 22 12 6 5 2 5 52
42.9% 33.3% 70.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach McLaughlin 16 4-10 0-2 7-8 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 15
40 Jason Reynolds 16 3-5 2-2 0-0 2-7 9 0 2 1 0 0 8
20 Charlie Houghton 16 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Gabe Michaud 19 5-7 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 1 1 1 11
24 Brayden St. Pierre 11 2-2 1-1 4-4 1-2 3 2 3 0 1 0 9
50 Kory Donlin 12 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
22 Tristan Robbins 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
14 Bryce Guitard 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Braden Camire 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-39 4-13 11-12 5-18 23 10 11 7 3 3 53
48.7% 30.8% 91.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont State Lyndon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Farmington
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MATT(in the paint) 19:50 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY --

19:23 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JASON
-- ASSIST  by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CHAD 18:57
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON

18:50 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

18:45 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,GABE

18:33 FOUL  by MICHAUD,GABE
MISS 3PTR by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
18:07 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 17:45 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by MARTIN,CHAD --

17:31 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,GABE

ASSIST  by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
GOOD LAYUP by KOCHA,MAX(in the paint) 17:14 7-11 H 4

17:00 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
16:39 TURNOVER  by MICHAUD,GABE
16:39 SUB IN by DONLIN,KORY
16:39 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON

16:21 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DONLIN,KORY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KOCHA,MAX 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
15:51 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:43 FOUL  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

GOOD LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(in the paint) 15:36 9-13 H 4
15:15 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,GABE
MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,MATT 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
14:57 MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MATT --
14:55 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by KOCHA,MAX 14:32 11-15 H 4
14:05 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,JASON
14:03 11-17 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by REYNOLDS,JASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 13:49
13:48 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

FOUL  by MARTIN,CHAD 13:45
13:45 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by DONLIN,KORY
13:45 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by DONLIN,KORY
13:45 SUB IN by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
13:45 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
13:45 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
13:45 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JASON

MISS 3PTR by KOCHA,MAX 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,TRISTAN



13:16 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:06
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:43

12:27 MISS 3PTR by DONLIN,KORY
REBOUND DEF by KOCHA,MAX --

12:16 FOUL  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
SUB IN by RAINWATER,XAVIER 12:16
SUB IN by BATES,TY 12:16
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 12:16
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHAD 12:16

12:16 SUB IN by CAMIRE,BRADEN
12:16 SUB OUT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 12:10
REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,WESLEY --

12:09 FOUL  by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 12:09 12-19 H 7
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 12:09 13-19 H 6

12:03 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DONLIN,KORY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 11:53

11:53 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JASON
11:53 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
11:53 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
11:53 SUB OUT by MICHAUD,GABE
11:52 MISS JUMPER by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,XAVIER --
SUB IN by NELSON,DONOVAN 11:48
SUB OUT by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 11:48
MISS JUMPER by RAINWATER,XAVIER 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
11:25 MISS 3PTR by DONLIN,KORY

-- REBOUND OFF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
11:14 MISS 3PTR by DONLIN,KORY

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MATT --
11:01 FOUL  by DONLIN,KORY

MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON

FOUL  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 10:46
10:46 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
10:46 MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 10:46
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 10:46

10:18 13-24 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RAINWATER,XAVIER 10:08
REBOUND OFF by BATES,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,TY(in the paint) 10:05 15-24 H 9

10:05 FOUL  by CAMIRE,BRADEN
GOOD FT by BATES,TY 10:05 16-24 H 8

10:05 SUB IN by MICHAUD,GABE
10:05 SUB OUT by CAMIRE,BRADEN
09:48 TURNOVER  by DONLIN,KORY

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,DONOVAN 09:43 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by RAINWATER,XAVIER --

09:24 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JASON
REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
MISS LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 09:16
REBOUND OFF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --

09:07 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
MISS FT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 09:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 09:07



-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAUD,GABE
08:53 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,DONOVAN(in the paint) 08:46 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by RAINWATER,XAVIER --

08:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BATES,TY 08:37

08:34 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JASON
REBOUND DEF by BATES,TY --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,DONOVAN 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

08:16 21-26 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAINWATER,XAVIER 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON

07:30 21-28 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JASON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RAINWATER,XAVIER 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
07:02 TURNOVER  by DONLIN,KORY

STEAL  by BATES,TY 07:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:02
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHAD 07:01
SUB IN by KOCHA,MAX 07:01
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 07:01
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 07:01
SUB OUT by DOYLE,MATT 07:01
SUB OUT by NELSON,DONOVAN 07:01

06:57 SUB IN by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
06:57 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by KOCHA,MAX 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

06:41 MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
BLOCK  by BATES,TY 06:41
REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
MISS LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
06:25 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,JASON
06:24 SUB IN by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
06:24 SUB IN by CAMIRE,BRADEN
06:24 SUB OUT by DONLIN,KORY
06:24 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JASON

MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMIRE,BRADEN

FOUL  by KOCHA,MAX 06:07
06:01 SUB IN by DONLIN,KORY
06:01 SUB OUT by CAMIRE,BRADEN

FOUL  by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 05:51
05:51 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by DONLIN,KORY
05:51 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by DONLIN,KORY

SUB IN by DOYLE,MATT 05:51
SUB OUT by BATES,TY 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
05:51 SUB OUT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

05:33 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

05:29 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:27 FOUL  by MICHAUD,GABE
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 05:27 22-30 H 8
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 05:27 23-30 H 7

05:27 SUB IN by GUITARD,BRYCE



05:27 SUB OUT by MICHAUD,GABE
05:12 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROBBINS,TRISTAN

-- ASSIST  by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
FOUL  by KOCHA,MAX 04:46
TURNOVER  by KOCHA,MAX 04:46
SUB IN by LESLIE,ALEX 04:46
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 04:46

04:34 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MATT --
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 04:26
TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 04:26
SUB IN by NELSON,DONOVAN 04:26
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 04:26
SUB IN by JONCAS,ANDREW 04:23
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHAD 04:23

04:15 MISS 3PTR by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:12 FOUL  by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
MISS FT by LESLIE,ALEX 04:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LESLIE,ALEX 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
03:56 23-36 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
MISS JUMPER by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 03:36
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by JONCAS,ANDREW 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
03:07 MISS JUMPER by GUITARD,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,ALEX --
02:58 FOUL  by GUITARD,BRYCE

GOOD FT by NELSON,DONOVAN 02:58 24-36 H 12
GOOD FT by NELSON,DONOVAN 02:58 25-36 H 11

02:58 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JASON
02:58 SUB IN by CAMIRE,BRADEN
02:58 SUB OUT by DONLIN,KORY
02:58 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
02:46 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMIRE,BRADEN
02:41 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,DONOVAN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GUITARD,BRYCE
FOUL  by JONCAS,ANDREW 02:25

02:25 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by GUITARD,BRYCE
02:25 MISS FT by GUITARD,BRYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:25 SUB IN by DONLIN,KORY
02:25 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
02:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JONCAS,ANDREW 02:14
02:12 STEAL  by DONLIN,KORY
02:09 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DONLIN,KORY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by THIBODEAUX,JORDAN 01:51
SUB OUT by JONCAS,ANDREW 01:51
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MATT(in the paint) 01:46 27-39 H 12

01:19 MISS 3PTR by CAMIRE,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,MATT 00:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(in the paint) 00:43 29-39 H 10
ASSIST  by NELSON,DONOVAN --



FOUL  by THIBODEAUX,JORDAN 00:19
00:19 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
00:19 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
00:19 SUB IN by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
00:19 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(in the paint) 00:04 31-41 H 10

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont State Lyndon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Farmington
19:37 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
MISS 3PTR by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
19:11 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAUD,GABE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KOCHA,MAX 18:59
18:48 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAUD,GABE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CHAD 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON

18:23 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by KOCHA,MAX 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
FOUL  by MARTIN,CHAD 17:59

17:55 31-49 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JASON
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

17:39 FOUL  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 17:39 32-49 H 17
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 17:39 33-49 H 16

17:39 SUB IN by DONLIN,KORY
17:39 SUB OUT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
17:29 TURNOVER  by DONLIN,KORY

STEAL  by DOYLE,MATT 17:26
MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
FOUL  by DOYLE,MATT 17:12

17:07 33-51 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DONLIN,KORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 16:53
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MATT(in the paint) 16:48 35-51 H 16

16:38 35-54 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JASON
MISS LAYUP by KOCHA,MAX 16:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DOYLE,MATT 16:23
SUB IN by BATES,TY 16:23
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 16:23
FOUL  by DOYLE,MATT 16:11

16:08 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAUD,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(in the paint) 15:57 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY --

15:44 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BATES,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:35 39-56 H 17

15:35 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
GOOD FT by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 15:35 40-56 H 16

15:17 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARTIN,CHAD 15:16

15:16 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH



SUB IN by RAINWATER,XAVIER 15:16
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHAD 15:16
MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
14:52 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

STEAL  by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 14:52
GOOD LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:48 42-59 H 17

14:37 MISS LAYUP by MICHAUD,GABE
REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
SUB IN by NELSON,DONOVAN 14:33
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 14:33
MISS LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 14:14
REBOUND OFF by BATES,TY --

14:12 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
GOOD FT by BATES,TY 14:12 43-59 H 16
GOOD FT by BATES,TY 14:12 44-59 H 15

14:12 SUB IN by CAMIRE,BRADEN
14:12 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
13:48 MISS 3PTR by CAMIRE,BRADEN

BLOCK  by RAINWATER,XAVIER 13:48
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAUD,GABE

13:42 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,JASON

13:40 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JASON
REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,MATT 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
13:11 MISS 3PTR by DONLIN,KORY

REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
13:04 FOUL  by DONLIN,KORY

MISS FT by NELSON,DONOVAN 13:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NELSON,DONOVAN 13:04 45-59 H 14

13:04 SUB IN by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
13:04 SUB IN by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
13:04 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
13:04 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JASON
12:41 MISS LAYUP by DONLIN,KORY

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 12:39

12:39 BLOCK  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,DONOVAN --

12:35 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by THIBODEAUX,JORDAN 12:35
SUB OUT by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 12:35
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,MATT 12:19
REBOUND OFF by BATES,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by BATES,TY(in the paint) 12:15 47-59 H 12

12:15 FOUL  by DONLIN,KORY
MISS FT by BATES,TY 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
12:04 MISS 3PTR by DONLIN,KORY

REBOUND DEF by KOCHA,MAX --
11:47 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
11:47 SUB OUT by DONLIN,KORY
11:18 47-62 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,GABE
MISS LAYUP by BATES,TY 11:13

11:13 BLOCK  by ROBBINS,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,DONOVAN 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMIRE,BRADEN



TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,XAVIER 10:57
10:55 STEAL  by CAMIRE,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,XAVIER --
10:53 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,XAVIER 10:47
10:43 STEAL  by CAMIRE,BRADEN
10:42 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
10:42 SUB OUT by CAMIRE,BRADEN
10:39 MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,XAVIER --
10:16 FOUL  by ROBBINS,TRISTAN

MISS FT by DOYLE,MATT 10:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DOYLE,MATT 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
10:04 47-64 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ROBBINS,TRISTAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAINWATER,XAVIER 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,TRISTAN

09:43 47-67 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MICHAUD,GABE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:37
FOUL  by RAINWATER,XAVIER 09:37
SUB IN by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 09:37
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 09:37
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 09:37
SUB OUT by THIBODEAUX,JORDAN 09:37

09:26 SUB IN by DONLIN,KORY
09:26 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,DONOVAN 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAUD,GABE

09:18 47-69 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,GABE
FOUL  by BATES,TY 09:18

09:18 47-70 H 23 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
SUB IN by KOCHA,MAX 09:18
SUB IN by GIARRUSSO,JACK 09:18
SUB OUT by NELSON,DONOVAN 09:18
SUB OUT by BATES,TY 09:18

09:18 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JASON
09:18 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(in the paint) 09:07 49-70 H 21
08:52 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 08:44 52-70 H 18
ASSIST  by KOCHA,MAX --

08:25 52-73 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JASON
-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,GABE

08:17 FOUL  by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 08:17 53-73 H 20
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 08:17 54-73 H 19

08:17 SUB IN by GUITARD,BRYCE
08:17 SUB OUT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
08:09 MISS LAYUP by DONLIN,KORY

REBOUND DEF by KOCHA,MAX --
MISS JUMPER by GIARRUSSO,JACK 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
07:33 MISS LAYUP by MICHAUD,GABE

REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,WESLEY --
TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 07:20

07:19 STEAL  by MICHAUD,GABE
07:06 MISS LAYUP by GUITARD,BRYCE

BLOCK  by KOCHA,MAX 07:06



-- REBOUND OFF by GUITARD,BRYCE
07:01 MISS 3PTR by DONLIN,KORY

REBOUND DEF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
GOOD 3PTR by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 06:46 57-73 H 16
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,WESLEY --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:42
SUB IN by RAINWATER,XAVIER 06:42
SUB IN by BATES,TY 06:42
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 06:42
SUB OUT by GIARRUSSO,JACK 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
06:42 SUB OUT by MICHAUD,GABE
06:32 57-75 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DONLIN,KORY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
06:23 FOUL  by GUITARD,BRYCE

GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 06:23 58-75 H 17
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 06:23 59-75 H 16
SUB IN by NELSON,DONOVAN 06:23
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 06:23

06:23 SUB IN by MICHAUD,GABE
06:23 SUB OUT by GUITARD,BRYCE
06:13 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

STEAL  by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:11 61-75 H 14
FOUL  by BATES,TY 06:07

06:07 61-76 H 15 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
06:07 61-77 H 16 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

SUB IN by KOCHA,MAX 06:07
SUB IN by TRAYNOR,OWEN 06:07
SUB OUT by NELSON,DONOVAN 06:07
SUB OUT by BATES,TY 06:07
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 05:55 63-77 H 14

05:47 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,JASON
MISS 3PTR by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DONLIN,KORY

05:29 63-79 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,GABE
05:20 FOUL  by MICHAUD,GABE

GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 05:20 64-79 H 15
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 05:20 65-79 H 14
SUB IN by NELSON,DONOVAN 05:20
SUB IN by BATES,TY 05:20
SUB IN by RAINWATER,XAVIER 05:20
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 05:20
SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,OWEN 05:20
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 05:20

05:07 MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,JASON

04:55 65-81 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MATT(in the paint) 04:47 67-81 H 14
ASSIST  by RAINWATER,XAVIER --

04:31 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
STEAL  by RAINWATER,XAVIER 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:27 69-81 H 12

04:25 FOUL  by MICHAUD,GABE
MISS FT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON
03:59 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by BATES,TY --



MISS LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 03:48
03:48 BLOCK  by MICHAUD,GABE

REBOUND OFF by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
MISS LAYUP by JR,GREGORY GONYEA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MATT(in the paint) 03:45 71-81 H 10

03:45 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 03:45
SUB OUT by NELSON,DONOVAN 03:45

03:38 TURNOVER  by DONLIN,KORY
SUB IN by TRAYNOR,OWEN 03:38
SUB IN by KOCHA,MAX 03:38
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 03:38
SUB OUT by BATES,TY 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
03:38 SUB OUT by DONLIN,KORY

MISS 3PTR by TRAYNOR,OWEN 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JASON

03:06 71-83 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAUD,GABE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TRAYNOR,OWEN(in the paint) 02:58 73-83 H 10
ASSIST  by KOCHA,MAX --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:55
SUB IN by BATES,TY 02:55
SUB IN by RAINWATER,XAVIER 02:55
SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,OWEN 02:55
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 02:55

02:47 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
FOUL  by BATES,TY 02:36

02:36 73-84 H 11 GOOD FT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
02:36 73-85 H 12 GOOD FT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

SUB IN by KOCHA,MAX 02:36
SUB IN by TRAYNOR,OWEN 02:36
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 02:36
SUB OUT by BATES,TY 02:36
TURNOVER  by KOCHA,MAX 02:30
SUB IN by BATES,TY 02:30
SUB IN by RAINWATER,XAVIER 02:30
SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,OWEN 02:30
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 02:30

02:12 TURNOVER  by MICHAUD,GABE
STEAL  by BATES,TY 02:11
GOOD 3PTR by JR,GREGORY GONYEA(fastbreak) 02:06 76-85 H 9

01:41 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

01:38 76-87 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,WESLEY(in the paint) 01:30 78-87 H 9
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:29

01:20 78-89 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,WESLEY(in the paint) 01:11 80-89 H 9
FOUL  by BATES,TY 00:59

00:59 80-90 H 10 GOOD FT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST
00:59 80-91 H 11 GOOD FT by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST

SUB IN by TRAYNOR,OWEN 00:59
SUB IN by KOCHA,MAX 00:59
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 00:59
SUB OUT by BATES,TY 00:59
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,CHARLIE
00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by RAINWATER,XAVIER 00:47
SUB IN by LESLIE,ALEX 00:47
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 00:47
SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,OWEN 00:47
FOUL  by RAINWATER,XAVIER 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 80-92 H 12 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
SUB IN by TRAYNOR,OWEN 00:41
SUB IN by KOCHA,MAX 00:41
SUB OUT by RAINWATER,XAVIER 00:41
SUB OUT by LESLIE,ALEX 00:41
MISS 3PTR by TRAYNOR,OWEN 00:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TRAYNOR,OWEN 00:30 83-92 H 9
ASSIST  by JR,GREGORY GONYEA --
SUB IN by THIBODEAUX,JORDAN 00:30
SUB OUT by DOYLE,MATT 00:30
FOUL  by TRAYNOR,OWEN 00:20

00:20 83-93 H 10 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH
00:20 83-94 H 11 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,ZACH

SUB IN by DOYLE,MATT 00:20
SUB OUT by KOCHA,MAX 00:20
MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,WESLEY 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,BRAYDEN ST


